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[bookmark: _Ref498160135]Example tables
Table 1: Geotechnical design parameters for soil support structures
	Geological Unit ID 1
	Material
	Moist Bulk Unit Weight,  (kN/m3)
	Undrained Shear Strength,
Su (kPa)
	Cohesion
c' (kPa)
	Effective Friction Angle, (
	Drained Elastic Modulus, E’ (MPa)

	EF1
	Engineered Fill (Cohesive)
	18
	75
	5
	28
	15

	EF2
	Engineered Fill (Granular)
	20
	-
	0
	33
	60

	RS-1A
	Residual Soil (Stiff)
	20
	50
	5
	26
	15


Notes: 	1. Rock classes are in accordance with Pells et al. (1998)
[bookmark: _Ref498118665][bookmark: _Ref485822435]Table 2: Burnett Street Eastbound Entry Ramp Bored Pile details 
	Description
	CH 0 to CH 30
	CH 30 to CH 160 
	CH 160 to end

	Retaining Wall RW1

	Maximum retained height
	3.9
	5.6 m
	3.4

	Min wall stem thickness
	900 mm
	900 mm
	900 mm

	Foundation cast-in situ bored piles

	Pile Length
	Min 6 m
	Min 11 m
	Min 8 m

	Pile Diameter
	750 mm
	900 mm
	750 mm



Table 3: Anticipated displacements at the top of steep soil nail walls
	Empirical correlations
	Soil type

	
	Weathered rock/Stiff soils
	Sandy Soils
	Clayey Soils

	Δx=Δy(1)
	H/1000 (2)
	2H/1000
	3H/1000

	Coefficient(3) (k)
	0.8
	1.25
	1.50


Notes: 1. Δx and Δy are horizontal and vertical displacements at top of wall, respectively.
2. H is retained height.
3. Horizontal displacement behind soil-nailed block is estimated as 
Δ0=k(1-tanφ’).H
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